The Easier, Faster Way to Design Quality RF Solutions
Skyworks Solutions is committed to making your RF
designs easier than ever. This design kit includes 5-10
components that encompass some of our newest and
most popular products. Also included is a CD of our
data sheets and application notes.
We have a long history of providing high-quality RF
components for a diversified set of wireless commu-

PIN Diodes
Limiter Diodes
Part Number Key Specifications Description Package (mm)
SMP1302-079LF CT 0.25 pF, 15 W @ 1 mA Attenuator SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMP1307-011LF CT 0.25 pF, 75 W @ 1 mA Low Distortion Attenuator SOD-323 (2.52 x 1.25 x 1.04)
SMP1320-007LF CT 0.28 pF,  0.8 W @ 10 mA Low cap, Low RS, Low Inductance SOT-23 (2.37 x 2.92 x 1.00)
SMP1320-079LF CT 0.28 pF,  0.8 W @ 10 mA Low Cap, Low RS SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMP1321-079LF CT 0.21 pF, 1.20 W @ 10 mA Low Cap, Series Pair SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMP1322-017LF CT 0.80 pF,  0.5 W @ 10 mA Low RS, Low Inductance SOT-143 (2.37 x 2.92 x 1.00)
SMP1340-079LF CT 0.18 pF, 1.20 W @ 10 mA Low Cap, Fast Switching SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMP1345-079LF CT 0.18 pF, 1.50 W @ 10 mA Very Low Cap, High Isolation SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMP1345-518 CT 0.18 pF, 1.50 W @ 10 mA Quad PIN, 0.4 dB IL LGA (1.47 x 1.23 x 0.70)
SMP1352-079LF CT 0.25 pF, 10 W @ 10 mA Large Signal Switching SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
Part Number Key Specifications Description Package (mm)
SMP1330-005LF CT 0.70 pF, 1.25 W @ 10 mA Limiter SOT-23 (2.37 x 2.92 x 1.00)
USA [781] 376-3000  •  Asia 886-2-2735 0399 x990  •  Europe 33 (0)1 41443660  •  sales@skyworksinc.com
Features
• Schottky diodes
    – Available as:

USA [781] 376-3000  •  Asia 886-2-2735 0399 x990  •  Europe 33 (0)1 41443660  •  sales@skyworksinc.com
Varactor Diodes
Part Number Key Specifications Description Package (mm)
SMV1213-004LF 22 pF @ 1 V, 9.5 pF @ 2.5 V CT1 / CT2.5 = 2 SOT-23 (2.37 x 2.92 x 1.00)
SMV1233-011LF 3.3 pF @ 1 V, 1.8 pF @ 3 V CT1 / Ct3 = 1.6 SOD-323 (2.52 x 1.25 x 1.04)
SMV1234-011LF 6.5 pF @ 1 V, 3.6 pF @ 3 V CT1  / Ct3 = 1.6 SOD-323 (2.52 x 1.25 x 1.04)
SMV1236-011LF 17 pF @ 1 V, 9.2 pF @ 3 V CT1 / Ct3 = 1.6 SOD-323 (2.52 x 1.25 x 1.04)
SMV1247-079LF 4.4 pF @ 1 V, 0.9 pF @ 3 V Ct0.3 / Ct4.7 = 9.5 SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMV1249-079LF 18.2 pF @ 1 V, 3.4 pF @ 3 V Ct0.3 / Ct4.7  = 12.1 SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMV1255-079LF 64 pF @ 0.3 V, 5.2 pF @ 4.7 V Ct0.3 / Ct4.7 = 11 SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMV1263-079LF 6.7 pF @ 0.5 V, 2.6 pF @ 2.5 V Ct0.5 / Ct2.5 = 2.5 SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
SMV1763-079LF 6.7 pF @ 0.5 V, 2.6 pF @ 2.5 V Ct0.5 / Ct2.5 = 2.5 SC-79 (1.60 x 0.80 x 0.60)
USA [781] 376-3000  •  Asia 886-2-2735 0399 x990  •  Europe 33 (0)1 41443660  •  sales@skyworksinc.com
Description
Skyworks offers more than 20 amplifiers for all RF applications. These quality parts can be found in
handsets, mobile infrastructure, ISM systems, WLAN systems, GPS systems, meter readers, and more. We
select the best fabrication process based on the desired features. Most of our gain blocks and power
amplifiers are HBT; most of our LNAs are in our pHEMT process.
Amplifiers
USA [781] 376-3000  •  Asia 886-2-2735 0399 x990  •  Europe 33 (0)1 41443660  •  sales@skyworksinc.com
Features
• �Offerings include gain blocks, power amplifier,
amplifier modules, integrated amplifiers, and LNAs.
• Wide variety of package options
• �Features vary between wide frequency bandwidth
and band-specific ranges—all have high linearity.
• �All available lead (Pb)-free, RoHS-compliant.
Some products are available Green™.
Amplifiers
Part Number Description   Package
Frequency
(GHz)
Noise
Figure
Typ.
(dB)
Gain
Typ.
(dB)
Quiescent
Current
Typ.
(mA)
VCC
(V)
OIP3
(dBm)
P1 dB
(dBm)
SKY65009-70LF Linear Driver
0.25–2.5 GHz
SOT-89 0.25-2.5 4 12 110 5 43 27
SKY65028-70LF Linear Driver
0.45–2.5 GHz
SOT-89 0.45-2.5 5.5 16 125 5 42 25
SKY65013-70LF Cascadable
Amplifier
SOT-89 LF-7 5.5 12.5 40 3.5 29 12.5
SKY65014-70LF Cascadable
Amplifier
SOT-89 LF-6 4.8 16 70 4.7 36 18
SKY65015-70LF Cascadable
Amplifier
SOT-89 LF-6 4.2 18 70 4.7 35 17
SKY65016-70LF Cascadable
Amplifier
SOT-89 LF-3 4.8 20 40 3.5 27 14
SKY65017-70LF Cascadable
Amplifier
SOT-89 LF-6 4.5 20 100 5 35 20
USA [781] 376-3000  •  Asia 886-2-2735 0399 x990  •  Europe 33 (0)1 41443660  •  sales@skyworksinc.com
Note: Test frequency 2 GHz.